] = (¥

[ )o- 'I,‘
i . I I

T RREw  WE C‘ 'E RAR
R

B 7% 226 B &R 4 %K L ALA ] S bl =11 B

PARTS CATALOGUE FOR DEUTZ 226B SERIES GENERATING DIESEL ENGINE



B B

Wil 2268 RIVRMPIAFRSEMPEGER . B9 THE ERI LGB, BT P a2 5%, ARIBHC ST s
sebl, HEHRIFTSE,

PRI R (L B RARITIR, DI TS, f EARAMIEET S AR AR FCATR.
YA |

B R RS, A B A, ARSI, PR

FOREWORD

This parts catalogue is specially prepared for customers to facilitate the use of 226B series diesel engine in operation and maintenance.It only includes the main
models manufactured in the works at present, with regard to other models,the customers may refer to it.

The illustrations are grouped under the heading of each assembly and numbered individually part No., Quantity, Model, English designation, and so on are
written in the parts list.

With the development of technical and production,the catalogue will be revised. Please pay attention to our revised edition.



H

CONTENS

O LA B — 1

CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY(—)

) B PUR G 4

CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY (=)

) PUES = 6

CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY(=)

() B s 8

CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY(JU)

01-mmrmmmne 13020109 ML R F---mm v 10

CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY(F)
13020107

(] B 13020106 HLA& R FL---nm e mmmmv 12
13020088

CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY(F)

01----mm- U BN 14

CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY(X)

02---mmmemev THIRTE B 16

OLL PAN ASSEMBLY

03--rmmemmee iRy 18

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY

04--ormmmeme- PP B B 21

MASS BLANCER ASSEMBLY

05--mmmmmmn EEAT B 23

CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY

1 — TEELR 25

PISTON ASSEMBLY

07--wmmmeem AL SR 27

CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSEMBLY

07, S— SELF B 29
COYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY
09 WA RSY 5 32
CAMSHAFT ASSEMBLY
[ S £ 2= YISy 34
ROCKER ARM BRACKET ASSEMBLY
| ISS—— PLIHFR SRR 36
OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY
12--mmeemeev THRE M BHHE B - 38
LUBRICATING OIL LINE ASSEMBLY
) — 13020109 1§ & B H— 41
OIL SUCTION LINE ASSEMBLY(—)
S 13020107 T M SR — - 42
OIL SUCTION LINE ASSEMBLY(—)
) — 13020088 HE¥ M MR — -——a3
OIL SUCTION LINE ASSEMBLY(—)
13- THEHmE SR 45
OIL SUCTION LINE ASSEMBLY(™)
14-mmeeev R SR 47
FUEL INJECTION PUMP ASSEMBLY
15-meeenmee BEHAs B 49
FUEL INJECTOR ASSEMBLY
[ S— 13020109 #ATHIETE 25 SR --—-51
FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY
13020107
[ — 13020106 HAMIIE 75 2% M - 53
132020088...
FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY

) |y [S— RIPIOTR= R L= Py o/ — 55
HIGH PRESSURE PIPE ASSEMBLY
A — RPN r=0E i =G — 56
HIGH PRESSURE PIPE ASSEMBLY
13020106

17 —— R I IR I = ooy =Y —— 57
HIGH PRESSURE PIPE ASSEMBLY
 { —— RPNl 55 g Y — 59
ADAPTER ASSEMBLY

13020107
18 -13020106 HE)EHR F mm-mmemmemmeem 60

13020088
ADAPTER ASSEMBLY
(S — 13020109 #. HIX ARG ——mmmm- 63
AIR INTAKE EXHAUST SYSTEM(—)
(S — 13020109 #. HIKEREL Zmemmmmm- 65
AIR INTAKE EXHAUST SYSTEM(Z)
[ E— 13020107 i#. HX RS BB 67
AIR INTAKE EXHAUST SYSTEM ASSEMBLY
[ S— 13020106 33t . HESFRGE A wmmmmemev 70
AIR INTAKE EXHAUST SYSTEM ASSEMBLY
19-—-meeem 13020088 i#. HFSR R G EH--mmmmmmmv 71
AIR INTAKE EXHAUST SYSTEM ASSEMBLY
p | S—— I (RS -2 I Y )/ — 74
AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY
p | S— RIS R -1 =Y ) /A — 76
AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY

13020106




H x

p ]| I— RIS 5t J =y A — 78
AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY
p) E— RIS 3 —— 80
SILENCER ASSEMBLY
y) — R RR Ty A— 82
SILENCER ASSEMBLY
p) — BRI R =R Soy ) A— 84
SILENCER ASSEMBLY
p ) E—— -13020088 1428 8 -85
SILENCER ASSEMBLY
22 mmmeeee BHRE B 87
COOLING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY
13020107
py S— 13020106 ¥ 1 R 58 S8 B 90
13020088
COOLING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY
px S— KSR 93
FLYWHEEL HOUSING ASSEMBLY
p ) NE—— =R 95
NARRON V-BELT ASSEMBLY
25--mmeeee JE SLE eeen97

STARTER ASSEMBLY

pJ — 13020109 & B ALK 728 B -----99
ALTERNATOR AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY

13020107
p ] — 13020106 % H ML 3 E8 84 —-101
13020088

ALTERNATOR AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY

py— L Ty — 103
ENGINE BRACKET ASSEMBLY
71— UL )< A—— 105
RADIATOR ASSEMBLY
13020107
) RN T S PN A— 106
13020088
RADIATOR ASSEMBLY
S b g o S
LEAK OFF LINE ASSEMBLY
30---meeeeee- B P B B 110
SHEILD ASSEMBLY

CONTENS







PSR — CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY(—)

WML (4%0) '
F5 Es 451 Engine SN Stk. AR H AR EXLK
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 13023112 01 1 Bk 4 ENGINE BLOCK
1 13023132 01 1 Pl 4 ENGINE BLOCK
1 12273329 01 1 PURH 4 ENGINE BLOCK
1 12273346 01 1 b [RENAERES ENGINE BLOCK
3 12151365 08 10 8 6 6  [290/s-8 7 PLUG
4 12273515 01 2 2 2 2 (2907 -12 EF¥ PLUG
5 12273557 01 3 3 3 3 |290/-13 ¥ PLUG
7 12159599 01 1 1 1 1 MR E BEARING BUSH
10 01153348 01 1 1 1 1 M8 %25 -10.9 Zn DGB8O8 | X3k 2k STUD
11 12167053 01 1 1 1 [-§2s SCREW FITTING
12 01116958 01 1 1 1 |9GB308 B BALL
13 01221356 01 1 1 1 M COMPRESSINO SPRING
14 13023361 01 1 1 1 16JB982 HETmH T SEALINE RING
15 12167057 01 1 1 1 L=y s ACORN NUT
17 12160117 01 1 1 1 BEEE MANIFOLD
18 12160129 01 1 1 1 B AR RETAINING PLATE
19 01177981 01 1 1 1 040308 B g SPRING LOCK WASHER
20 01151498 01 1 1 1 M8 % 16 —12.9 GB70 M7 f B AR L i 4T CHEESE HEAD SCREW
21 01153869 01 1 1 1 |20.3 %24 H2927 0 BRI HiPE 0 - SEAL
23 01152717 01 5 3 2 2 |50 DIN443 BiJE % COVER
24 13024173 01 6 4 3 3 KErE CYLINDER LINER




DL SR —

CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY (—)

Senligits (%)
s E5 4151 Engine SN Stk. HAR IR HE HRICEFR E: 47
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
25 01153805 01 12 8 6 6  |116 x4 -NBR -1-60H227 |0 Rt 0 - SEAL
26 01153804 01 12 8 6 6 [114 1.6 H2927 O B+ 0 - SEAL
29 01113477 01 4 4 4 Q1201035 Wk B STUD
30 13021999 01 4 4 4 4 NFE HEXAGON BOLT
31 123166773 01 4 4 4 4 |Q41210F9 - 4 5] PLAIN WASHER
32 01117867 01 4 4 4 4 wE&E TOOTH LOCK WASHER
33 12200620 01 16 10 10 10 SHrEEe CYLINDER HEAD BOLT
34 12200621 01 8 ST aige CYLINDER HEAD BOLT
34 13023589 01 2 2 2 SELEAER CYLINDER HEAD BOLT
35 12165568 43 38 26 20 20 T PLAIN WASHER
36 01115413 01 4 4 Q5280408 PR A STRAIGHT PIN
37 01105156 01 3 3 Q5210818 B 4 PARALLEL PIN
38 01105182 01 2 2 [Q5211028 B A 4 PARALLEL PIN
40 12164651 01 14 10 8 8 Vay:: B3y HEXAGON BOLT
44 12159445 01 1 1 1 =5 SLEEVE




PLAR K

CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY ()




5| KN

CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY( )

EMPits (4%
5 As H3 Engine SN Stk. HARVRUE AR FEXAFR
Pos Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088 ‘
2 13021714 01 1 1 1 1 ATt 2% CRANKC. END COVER
3 12158431 01 1 1 1 1 WP IR B HOUSING/CASE
4 01161340 01 1 1 1 1 40 4 —NBR -1 -60H2927 |0 JE &%+ 0 - SEAL
5 01111096 01 1 1 1 1 Q150B0690 ANAkER HEXAGON BOLT
8 12190581 01 1 1 1 1 L1 FLANGED BUSH
9 06214722 01 2 2 2 2 |32%4-NBR-1-70H2927 |0 %} 0 - SEAL
10 12188100 01 1 1 1 1 Br s E A ROTARY SHAFT SEAL
11 13020243 01 1 1 1 1 =R SHIELD
16 01112331 01 1 1 1 1 Q150B0825 ANk HEXAGON BOLT
17 01137083 01 1 1 1 1 Q150B0820 ANk HEXAGON BOLT
18 01112416 01 1 1 1 1 Q150B1025 NAkER HEXAGON BOLT
20 01139584 02 1 1 1 1 |Q150B0835 AR ER HEXAGON BOLT
21 01111151 01 5 5 5 5 |Q150B0845 AR HEXAGON BOLT
22 01111184 01 6 6 6 6 |Q150B0875 ANk HEXAGON BOLT
23 01118647 01 1 1 1 1 A8 %11.5 - Cu DIN7603 |#F:4pE SEALING RING
24 01151462 01 1 1 1 1 |M10%90-10.9 GB70 |y EA: Lu24T CHEESE HEAD SCREW
25 01177981 01 11 11 11 11 [Q40308 HESE SPRING LOCK WASHER
26 12165572 01 1 1 1 1 VAV By o SCREW PLUG
28 01152711 01 1 1 1 1 |30 DIN443 By E COVER




)

—_—
—_—
—

CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY (

—
—
——

PLIA B




DL R =

CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY (=)

MBS ()
Fe me @ Engine SN Sik. R SRR SR
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 { 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
Sl 12272177 09 1 1 1 1 JamhE 5 REAR OIL SEAL COVER
2 01016240 01 * * * * FEHH PACKING COMPOUND
3 01112331 01 10 10 10 10 Q150B0825 NA L HEXAGON BOLT
4 01107281 01 10 10 10 10 Q41808 FIE SPRING WASHER
5 12189888 05 1 1 1 1 12 )2 1 P ROTARY SHAFT SEAL




B B %P CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY (JY)




PlLiAs S kP CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY ()

SLwmpiRits  (4%0)
55 A5 45 Engine SN Stk. HARRYE H B R KA
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 12166808 01 1 1 1 1 ¥ COVER
2 01112331 16 1 2 2 2 |Q150B0825 NAkER HEXAGON BOLT
2 01112339 16 1 Q150B0830 ANAkER HEXAGON BOLT
3 01111198 01 2 2 2 2 |QI150B0890 ANAKER HEXAGON BOLT
4 01177981 01 3 3 3 3 Q40308 E SPRING LOCK WASHER
5 01118654 01 1 1 1 1 A8 % 14Cu DIN7603 FEHE SEALING RING
6 12189678 83 1 1 1 1 ‘ o GASKET




REEYD ® i)
CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY (f1.)

; ‘e )
/’//’
/’/”

13020109

.10 -



HLIA B K CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY( 71)

Sewmpliits  (4%0)
5 K5 Ha Engine SN Stk. HARVRUE AR E @4
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088

1 12158667 01 1 g PIPE CONNECTION

2 01222738 01 1 ®E HOSE

3 01137412 01 2 A116 -25 - WIDIN3017 |#k% K4 HOST CLIP

4 12151721 01 1 RS1100 20/20, KERH HOST CLIP

5 00117083 01 1 Q150B0820 A Sk HEXAGON BOLT

6 02404201 01 1 952 PLAIN WASHER

- 11 -




DL BT,

CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY ( 1.)

13020107
13020106
13020088

-12 -



PUA KT CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY ()

Sempliits (%0
5 E3R=2 451 Engine SN Stk. HAG AT HE G &1 i3
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 12270387 01 1 1 1 M4 OIL AND GAS SEPARATOR
2 12270388 01 1 1 1 il B4 E R B Bk AIRINESS TIE - IN
3 01396634 01 1 1 1 e HOSE
4 01137412 01 2 2 2 REEH HOST CLIP
5 01112339 01 1 1 1 |Q105B0830 ANAkER HEXAGON BOLT
6 01177981 01 1 1 1 Q40308 ML SPRING LOCK WASHER
8 12270389 01 1 1 1 E ey SPRING
9 13024068 01 1 1 1 ! BRACKET
10 01112405 01 1 1 1 Q150B1020 ANFSLIER HEXAGON BOLT
11 01152752 01 1 1 1 Q40110 -4 PLAIN WSHER
12 01151002 01 1 1 1 Q40112 PR PLAIN WSHER
13 13022007 01 1 1 1 Q150B1220 NASkER HEXAGON BOLT

.13 .




<14 .



P K7 CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY (%)

Semitizits (%)
75 K5 A5 Engine SN Stk. HABARHE AR R P PR
Pos Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 12273763 01 6 4 3 YA 1 e % 1 4 NOZZLE
2 01166001 01 6 4 3 0 BRI H 0 - SEAL
3 12164637 01 6 4 3 HH PLAIN WASHER
4 01177981 01 6 4 3 B SPRING LOCK WASHER
5 01151569 01 6 4 3 NAk IR HEXAGON BOLT

<15 .




S K  OIL PAN ASSEMBLY

.16 -



MR K OLL PAN ASSEMBLY

SEMMLITS ()
Fe Hs 45 Engine SN Stk. HAs R AR RIXLK
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 13022882 02 1 M OIL PAN
1 12274896 02 1 WK OIL PAN
1 12273946 02 1 1 WIER OIL PAN
2 01110445 02 1 1 1 1 G1/2A - ST DIN910 ANk SCREW PLUG
3 13023364 02 1 1 1 1 |22JB982 HEHEEH SEALING RING
4 01133632 02 1 1 1 1 M14 % 1.5 -5.8 DIN9IO | \fkigsx SCREW PLUG
5 13023362 02 1 1 1 1 14 JB982 HEmEHE SEALING RING
6 12272672 02 1 THARR DIPSTICK
6 12270444 02 1 HFRR DIPSTICK
6 12270442 02 1 1 iR R DIPSTICK
7 12190556 02 1 WR TUBE
7 13020273 02 1 1 1 HWREE TUBE
8 01214459 08 33 25 21 21 T PLAIN WASHER
9 01137083 02 7 7 7 7 |Q150B0820 NAkIER HEXAGON BOLT
10 01112339 02 26 18 14 14 |Q150B0830 ANk IE R HEXAGON BOLT
11 13022863 02 1 FEHdh SEALING WASHER
11 12270876 02 1 EEHB R SEALING WASHER
11 12270875 02 1 1 EHBH SEALING WASHER

- 17 -




Al 2 % CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY

.18 -



& sa sk CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY

SEWMNLRITS (B0
5 A= 43 Engine SN Stk. LA bR o AR AR
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13026107 { 13020106 | 13020088
1 12272497 05 1 il CRANKSHAFT
1 12272491 05 1 7 CRANKSHAFT
1 12272487 05 1 1 i %k CRANKSHAFT
2 12273248 05 1 1 1 1 i 3 IE B 15 58 TIMING GEAR
3 01115416 05 1 1 1 05280414 A (R Y DOWEL PIN
4 12151364 05 6 4 3 3 > PLUG
5 12189561 05 7 FRFAMN MAIN BEARING
5 12160569 05 5 4 4 FR AN MAIN BEARING
6 12160535 05 2 2 2 IR A THRUST PIECES
7 12189567 05 1 way HUB
7 12160595 05 1 Bt HUB
7 12188194 05 1 1 AT 1 HUB
8 12160534 05 1 1 1 1 o PLAIN WASHER
9 12272805 05 1 BRER VIBRATION DAMPER
10 12272796 05 1 )i V - GROOVED PULLEY
10 13022503 05 1 1 1 KA V - GROOVED PULLEY
11 12166719 05 1 1 1 1 Vil GEAR RIM
12 13021863 05 1 ®i® FLYWHEEL
12 13023261 05 1 1 1 ®R FLYWHEEL
13 01110847 05 6 M16 50 —12.9GB70 | f EA: k84T HEXAGON BOLT
13 01112682 05 6 6 6 M16 %40 - 12.9GB70 7S A R AE S 5T HEXAGON BOLT

.19 -




fiAi K CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY

Smeots (%)
Fe me | @ Engine SN Sik. IR AR A F
Pos. Teile. Number |  Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 {13020106 | 13020088
14 01152870 05 4 4 4 N16 * 60 - 12.9GB70 WS RAESL 24T HEXAGON BOLT
14 01110847 05 4 M16 * 50 - 12.9GB70 A F B L 1R 4T HEXAGON BOLT
15 01110678 05 9 M10 =45 -12.9GB70 A R SR ET HEXAGON BOLT
15 01110659 6 6 6 M10 * 30 - 12.9GB70 Shay: ki3 HEXAGON BOLT
16 01178365 05 9 6 6 6 Q40310 HMESE SPRING LOCK WASHER
17 13022924 1
17 13020311 05 1 1 s ADAPTER
18 01125638 05 1 1 1 1 Q5280610 P A STRAIGHT PIN
23 12166718 05 1 TR ELA B MASS BLANCER GEAR RIM

.20 -




TP BHLIEAK  MASS BLANCER ASSEMBLY

<21



P LR R R

MASS BLANCER ASSEMBLY

SEWMRits (480
=2 A5 5 Engine SN Stk. HARARHE B FR T AR
Pos. Teile. Number Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 12200346 05 1 ZREEYI TS k4 {4 | MASS BLANCER
7 12200347 05 4 HFERE LINING
10 12200350 05 2 Lot SHAFT
11 12200351 05 1 Wik DRIVING GEAR
12 12200352 05 1 MBhE DRIVEN GEAR
13 12200353 05 4 FE IR THRUST PIECES
14 12158826 16 1 R LUBRICANT OIL PIPE
15 12158759 05 1 Bk TIE - IN
16 01153236 05 1 D6M - STH3102 Z5 R HOLLOW SCREW
17 01118664 05 4 A10 x 14 - Cu DIN7603 | tthE SEAL RING
21 01151514 05 2 Q150B10105 VAV:: DY S HEXAGON BOLT
22 12160137 05 6 AR SHIM
23 12159449 05 2 ENE LOCALIZER
24 13021979 05 2 Q150B10110 NFkER HEXAGON BOLT

- 22 .




PEFF S K CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY

.23.



YEFFEAX  CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY

Semiliits (480
s B 45 Engine SN Stk. PR IR %E HC AR Ey &4
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 12273053 06 6 4 3 3 EAF CONNECTING ROD
2 12273054 06 6 4 3 3 EFE CONNECTING COVER
3 12167047 06 12 8 6 6 EFiER BIG END BOLT
4 01154162 06 4 3 3 Q5280416 B [ A Y STRAIGHT PIN
5 12159598 06 4 3 3 HEFFAE BIG END BUSH
6 12200123 07 EFFRAY BIG END BEARING
6 12160570 07 4 3 3 EFF A BIG END BEARING

.24 -




£ 25



GFER K PISTON ASSEMBLY

SRS (%)
=2 A5 A5 Engine SN Stk. FUABARHE AR XA
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 12272090 07 6 4 3 HE PISTON
1 12273861 07 3 HE PISTON
2 12272097 07 6 4 3 BIEH SET OF PIST. RINGS
2 12152402 07 3 BIEH SET OF PIST. RINGS
3 12272098 o7 6 4 3 HEEIR SET OF PIST. RINGS
3 12270164 3 HEEIR SET OF PIST. RINGS
4 12152429 07 3 3 EhER R SET OF PIST. RINGS
5 12152378 07 3 HEH PISTON PIN
s 01154078 07 3 15 24 PISTON PIN
6 12151395 07 12 8 6 6 AR SPRING CLIP

© 26 -




KilEE gk CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSEMBLY
A I

.27 .



Kirz=&E K CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSEMBLY

, , SEMpLEts (%0
F5 As A Engine SN Stk. HAB IR UE HICA R E: 2 i
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination . Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 12159819 08 6 4 3 3 SEHE CYLINDER HEAD COVER
2 01139584 08 6 4 3 3 |Q150B0835 ANAKIRE HEXAGON BOLT
3 01118654 08 6 4 3 3  |A8 %14 -Cu DIN7603 |@Ft#hE SEALING RING
4 12270879 08| 6 4 3 3 & G 3% E AR GASKET, CYLINDER HEA

COVE

.28+




K&K CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY

- 29 .



KLz CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY

SHPLRITS (%)
js2=3 LR A5 Engine SN Stk. HAS PR UE h & FR WAFR
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 15040081 08 6 S CYLINDER HEAD
1 12273865 08 4 3 3 S% CYLINDER HEAD
2 12188202 08 4 3 3 ST INLET VALVE SEAT
3 12188201 08 3 3 HSTTE EXHAUST VALVE SEAT
4 01152710 08 24 12 9 9 B E COVER
5 12189512 08 4 3 3 KITRE () VALVE GUIDE
6 12159459 08 4 3 3 585 H) VALVE GUIDE
7 01153875 08 | 12 8 6 6 |9%1.5-FRM-1-82-1H2927 |0 Ris+E 0 - SEAL
8 12159606 08 6 4 3 3 #HSR0 INLET VALVE
9 12159608 08 6 4 3 3 HS0 EXHAUST VALVE
10 12167040 08 12 8 6 6 HH PLAIN WASHER
11 01222051 08 12 8 6 6 SITRE M) COMPRESSION SPRING
12 01222009 08 12 8 6 6 SITHE(AH) COMPRESSION SPRING
13 12164645 08 12 8 6 6 SIMEE SPRING CAP
14 12164698 08 24 16 12 12 & 1745k VALVE COLLET
15 12188750 08 Bk PIPE CONNECTION
16 12200327 08 6 ®E TUBING CONNECTION
17 01104736 08 8 M2 %1.5-5.8~-DINO06 | ANAETFIZE SCREW PLUG
18 01152538 08 12 8 Q1200840 Xk 2 A HOSE CLIP
19 12151665 08 12 RERE HOST CLIP
20 01152500 08 12 4 3 3 12010100 Xk B2 A STUD

<30 -




HKELzZE X CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY

SEMYLRIHS (4%0)
75 E3RS2 H51 Engine SN Stk. HABARAE AR KA
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088

21 01112445 08 12 8 6 6 Q150B1040 ANFSkER HEXAGON BOLT
22 01113465 08 12 Q1201025 Bk 52k STUD

22 01113472 8 6 6 101201030 UK 24 STUD

23 01152504 08 12 8 6 6 |01201040 Wk iRH STUD

24 13020378 08 24 20 15 15 |MI10 - 10(Xtif 15) NA R NUT

25 12163182 08 12 6 6 B PLAIN WASHER
26 12272058 08 6 4 3 3 SEZH I CYLINDER HEAD GASKET
27 12167216 08 12 9 9 R PLAIN WASHER

<31




AR 2A Bk CAMSHAFT ASSEMBLY




Py EhA K CAMSHAFT ASSEMBLY

ST S (PR80)
s K5 H5| Engine SN Stk. AR A TR PFXHR
Pos Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 12200610 10 1 REE CAMSHAFT
1 13024219 10 1 WLt CAMSHAFT
1 13024220 10 1 1 WE 7 CAMSHAFT
2 12189556 10 1 1 1 1 ot i) CAMSHAFT
3 12189557 17 1 WmEmE LT OIL PUMP
3 12189537 17 1 1 1 XS MELR OIL PUMP
4 12159721 10 1 1 1 1 MIER QUADRANT/PLATE
5 12189558 10 1 1 1 1 P SHAPED FLANGE
6 12160109 10 1 1 1 1 P SHAPED FLANGE
Tih I A AR AR AR
7 12190248 10 1 1 1 1 NY300 - § 10TB539 oy GASKET
01157293 09 4 4 4 4 |AM8 %22 -12.9H2009 |/NAREZEAKE W 1842 | LOCKING SCREW
01157294 09 2 2 2 2 |Q1800816 NAL LA YIZH | LOCKING SCREW
10 01137083 07 2 2 2 2 |Q150B0820 ANk HEXAGON BOLT
11 01177981 10 2 2 2 2 Q40308 P E SPRING LOCK WASHER
12 01139989 10 4 4 4 4 |MIO*1.5%25-129 DINO2 | P/ IR Ak kw24 HEXAGON BOLT

« 33,




R AR K ROCKER ARM BRACKET ASSEMBLY

©34 .



FEB R ROCKER ARM BRACKET ASSEMBLY

Semiliits (%)
s 3R> H 5 Engine SN Stk. AR BT HE L EFR FELZFR
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 12159630 11 6 4 3 3 BEE ROCKER ARM BRACKET
2 12165314 11 24 16 12 12 LRy 2 S Hh SPRING LOCK WASHER
3 01107724 08 12 8 6 6 |0Q43116 AR CIRCLIPS
4 12159194 11 12 8 6 6 HEFF PUSHROD
5 12273399 11 12 8 6 6 i TAPPET
6 12214103 11 12 '8 6 6 £ ROCKER ARM
7 12159522 11 12 8 6 6 PTRRET ADJUSTING SCREW
8 12159526 11 12 8 6 6 NAEE HEXAGON NUT
9 01116947 08 12 8 6 6 |3 GB308 B® BALL

- 35.




HLabZE Bk OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY

.36 -



PLIFR B K OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY

\ Smilgits (%)
P B A3 Engine SN Stk. HAR R HE AR WIXHR
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 12159765 14 1 PS> SR GEAR. OIL PUMP
1 12166779 14 1 PLZELD B GEAR. OIL PUMP
1 12166769 14 1 1 VLRSS SR GEAR. OIL PUMP
2 01156339 14 1 1 1 1 AMB 35 -12.9 H2009 |AAEBZREWIEE |LOCKING SCREW
3 01157293 14 1 1 1 1 |AMS %22 -12.9 H209 | NAEXREHHiE#E |LOCKING SCREW
4 12151228 14 1 1 1 1 |HC -M8 181G NUT
5 12159468 14 1 1 1 1 o PLAIN WASHER

.37 .




13020109 IS K
13020107 LUBRICATING OIL LINE ASSEMBLY

.38 .



*39.




T e Bk LUBRICATING OIL LINE ASSEMBLY

SEwmpliits (B0
F5 K5 %EEU Engine SN Stk. FUASARYE PCE R EILLR
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
~|13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 12159895 16 1 e e AL LUBRICATING OIL LINE ASSEMBLY
1 12189078 16 1 TE TR A LUBRICATING OIL LINE ASSEMBLY
1 12166829 16 1 1 T b e A L LUBRICATING OIL LINE ASSEMBLY
2 12160163 16 1 1 A ANGLE PLATE
3. 01214459 08 2 2 - PLAIN WASHER
4 01112331 16 2 2 Q15080825 AR HEXAGON BOLT
5 01153874 16 1 25 x4FPM -1 -60H2927 |0 BgE+i 8 0 - SEAL
5 01153868 16 1 1 1 20 *4FPM -1 —60H2927 |0 RUEHE 0 - SEAL
6 01177981 16 2 Q40308 M SPRING LOCK WASHER
7 01112829 16 2 Q360B08 ANARL II - HEXAGON NUT
8 12166701 16 | " Bk THREADED JOINT
9 12166832 16 1 W EEA G LUBR. OIL SUC. PIPE
11 01157294 16 1 1 Q1800816 ANALLEEHEER | LOCKING SCREW
12 01151453 16 1 1 M16 * 1.5 - STDIN910 ANfkigz SCREW PLUG

.40 -




S R —
130201 ‘
3020109 OIL SUCTION LINE ASSEMBLY (—)

14

nos o o

<41



i dhE SR —

13020107 OIL SUCTION LINE ASSEMBLY (—)

.42 .



TR
13020088 R T MR
- OIL SUCTION LINE ASSEMBLY(-—-)

<43 .



181 dh B pK— OIL SUCTION LINE ASSEMBLY(%-)

SeMmBats (B30
s 5 45 Engine SN Stk. MBI AR BEXHR
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088

1 13020408 1 B PR S e A A LUBRICATING OIL LINE
1 12273045 43 1 1 FE S E M A 4 4 LUBRICATING OIL LINE
1 12270432 1 38 PR 25 3 e 4 {4 LUBRICATING OIL LINE
2 13021548 43 1 1 FE 28 [F A 28 14 LUBRICATING OIL LINE
2 12191070 43 1 1 PR 28 [ A 4 14 LUBRICATING OIL LINE
2 13022855 43 1 1 25 B A A LUBRICATING OIL LINE
3 12161797 16 1 1 o PLAIN WASHER
4 12161798 43 1 1 Hhp PLAIN WASHER
5 12151665 16 2 2 2 |Q67535 wEEH PIPE CLAMP
6 12159875 43 1 1 1 ®E TUBE
7 13023361 16 2 2 2 |16JB982 HE B E SEALING RING
8 01119248 16 1 1 1 |D12M - STH3102 LR HOLLOW SCREW
9 01110560 16 2 2 M8 %20 - 12.9GB70 WA B A Sk 4T CHESSE HEAD SCREW
10 01110571 16 2 2 M8 %25 - 12.9GB70 ANAFR: L e CHESSE HEAD SCREW
11 01177981 16 4 4 Q40308 HEHE SPRING LOCK WASHER
12 01107279 16 1 1 Q41806 T B th SPRING WASHER
14 01112238 16 1 1 Q150B0612 ANASKIER HEXAGON BOLT
15 12210090 16 1 1 RS110 12/15 & HOSE CLIP
16 12163951 16 1 wEEH PIPE CLAMP

<44 .




T IMAS K~ OIL SUCTION LINE ASSEMBLY ()

. 45 -



T MEXEK . OIL SUCTION LINE ASSEMBLY ()

EWMPBITS  (F%)

s E5 #H5) Engine SN Stk. FABTRYE AR KXLFF
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 13023358 05 2 2 2 2 g SEALING RING
2 13020438 16 1 1 HEWmE LUBRICAT. OIL LINE
2 12188188 16 1 1 HEWE LUBRICAT. OIL LINE
3 13021772 16 1 1 1 1 FEXEETEL THREDED JOINT
4 12187856 16 1 1 1 1 HEHE LUBRICAT OIL LINE
5 01153236 05 1 1 1 1 |D6M - STH3102 SRR HOLLOW SCREW

. 46 -




BHEmGFEK FUEL INJECTION PUMP ASSEMBLY

<47 .



IR EK FUEL INJECTION PUMP ASSEMBLY

SemplBtts  (4%0)

Fs AE 45 Engine SN Stk. HASARAE LR BLZFR
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088

1 13020436 1 B i 2R 4 8 R FUEL INJECTION PUMP
1 13021656 . 1 B T 3R 43 B AR FUEL INJECTION PUMP
1 13022000 1 WM B FUEL INJECTION PUMP
1 13022387 1 BEMZR 4 MR FUEL INJECTION PUMP
2 13023016 17 1 BEMEE TR SPUR GEAR
2 12159535 17 1 1 1 mEMEL SR SPUR GEAR

. 48 -




2R eA K FUEL INJECTOR ASSEMBLY

B
é/' 7
2N

| 3
\@/ 3

—(©

C@/(

<49 .



B2 X FUEL INJECTOR ASSEMBLY

SEMPLBLTS (%)
2= K5 A5 Engine SN Stk. HAHAE AR HKXZR
Pos. Teile. Number Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 12153057 19 6 3 T Jhh % FUEL INJECTOR
1 12270162 19 4 3 WA FUEL INJECTOR
2 12159720 19 6 4 3 3 4 RETAINER
3 12151817 05 6 4 3 3 2508k HOLLOW SCREW
4 01222774 05 6 4 3 3 A9.5 %20 %2 ~-WEN11014 | B3t SEALING RING
5 01118641 05 12 8 6 6 |A6-10-Cu-DIN7603 |@:f£mE SEALING RING
6 01112829 02 12 8 6 6 |Q360B08 NAER HEXAGON NUT
7 01132562 1 12 8 6 6 |Q40108 Fahp PLAIN WASHER
8 12159473 19 4 3 3 HhH PLAIN WASHER
9 06214701 27 4 3 3 |20 #3NBR -1 -70H2927 | O RIE+E 0 - SEAL
10 01107731 73 4 3 3 Q43121 oy F AP P CIRCLIP

« 50 .




13020109 - AMLBEREZSSX  FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY

.51



WRuhIETE 2R Bk FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY

) Semvligits ()
75 SRS H5 Engine SN Stk. HAR AR HE AR By &
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 13021409 20 1 A ThUE T AR L8 BRACKET
"2 01137083 07 2 Q150B0820 Nk HEXAGON BOLT
3 01177981 01 2 Q40308 A SPRING LOCK WASHER
4 01112416 07 2 Q150B1025 AY::PS: ¥id HEXAGON BOLT
7 01107284 20 2 Q41810 Vg Vel SPRING LOCK WASHER
9 12187737 20 1 _ % ‘ PIPE/LINE/LEAD
11 01119243 02 2 D10M - STH3102 S0ER - |HOLLOW SCREW
12 13023360 05 4 14JB982 HEFHBE SEALING RING
13 13022577 90 1 e PIPE/LINE/LEAD
15 13020488 20 2 | Rk g A% FILTER CARTRIDGE
16 13020489 20 | 1 FILTER HEAD

(UBRE

<52 -




13020107
13020106
13020088

KR DR DE T A% SR
FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY

<53 .



RN 2y Ak FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY

|

_ . | EMPLRIHE (%) . N o
5 SN Ergine SN Stk. BT S & AT
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation

13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088

1 12270391 20 1 1 1 8 B FILTER HEAD

2 12270392 20 1 1 1 PR IETE 2% FILTER CARTRIDGE

3 13021409 20 1 1 1 FATHIETE 38 42 BRACKET

4 01137083 07 2 2 2 Q150B0820 VaV: P ¥ HEXAGON BOLT

5 01177981 01 2 2 2 Q40308 B S B SPRING LOCK WASHER

6 01119243 02 2 2 2 |DIOM - STH3102 25 B HOLLOW SCREW

7 13023360 05 4 4 4 14JB982 HEHEHBME SEALING RING

8 13023195 90 1 1 1 L¢3 PIPE/LINE/LEAD

9 13022577 20 1 1 1 B PIPE/LINE/LEAD

11 01112405 07 2 2 2 Q15081020 VaY;iP YEq HEXAGON BOLT

12 01152752 01 2 2 2 Q40110 P GASKET

15 02404201 01 2 2 2 HH PLAN WASHER

. 54 .




13020109

11

bR
HIGH PRESSURE PIPE ASSEMBLY

O
15

. 55.



h
HIGH PRESSURE PIPE ASSEMBLY

13020107

e

13

. 56 -



e K

HIGH PRESSURE PIPE ASSEMBLY

13020106
13020088

.57 -



EHEh4E MK HIGH PRESSURE PIPE ASSEMBLY

SeWMpLRITS (%)
5 &5 A5 Engine SN Stk. HUEARE AR FXHR
Pos. Teile. Number Sort ’ DIN/ Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088

1 12272777 21 1 1 1 1 i ANGLE PLATE
2 12272776 21 4 2 1 1 fi e ANGLE PLATE
3 12165346 21 14 8 3 3 BI(F) HALF - CLIP
4 12166451 21 8 4 1 1 BI(2F) HALF — CLIP
5 12158443 21 2 (= HALF - CLIP
6 13021319 21 B EWE HIGH PRESSURE PIPE
6 12190644 21 1 BEME HIGH PRESSURE PIPE
6 13022410 21 1 1 = EmE HIGH PRESSURE PIPE
7 13021320 21 1 EEmE HIGH PRESSURE PIPE
7 12190592 21 1 R HIGH PRESSURE PIPE
7 13022411 21 1 1 BEERY HIGH PRESSURE PIPE
8 13021321 21 1 EEME HIGH PRESSURE PIPE
8 12190593 21 1 B EmE HIGH PRESSURE PIPE
8 13022412 21 1 1 B R HIGH PRESSURE PIPE
9 13021322 21 1 N EmE HIGH PRESSURE PIPE
9 12190594 21 1 = R HIGH PRESSURE PIPE
10 13021323 21 1 “ | EEWE HIGH PRESSURE PIPE
11 13021324 1 \EEWE HIGH PRESSURE PIPE
12 01112238 21 5 3 2 2 |Q150B0612 AR IR AR HEXAGON BOLT
13 01112267 21 13 6 2 2 |Q150B0625 ANASk I HEXAGON BOLT
14 01152783 21 8 3 2 2 Q360B06 AV;:E: 35 HEXAGON NUT
15 01107279 21 18 9 4 4 Q41806 BIE e SPRING WASSHER
16 01176137 21 1 DI -4  6H3220 (o3 HALF - CLIP
16 01175776 21 1 1 D1 -3 % 6H3220 e HALF - CLIP
18 12156421 21 1 R244 5 e 5 CONNECTION

- 58 -




) B 24 ik
13020109 ADAPTER ASSEMBLY

©59 .



13020107
13020106
13020088

Hh TR R
ADAPTER ASSEMBLY

- 60 -



ralEHL AKX ADAPTER ASSEMBLY

sS40
s Ks A5 Engine SN Stk. MR UE AR AR
Pos Teile. Number Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 12213366 37 1 IKE K5
1 13020583 37 1 1 1 KE R V- GROOVED PULLEY
2 12159770 37 ! KRB CENTRIFUGAL PUMP
2 12273212 37 1 1 1 b & ¥595
3 12200650 37 1
3 12270869 17 | : : KESK PUMP GASKET
4 12159708 37 1 R
4 13020587 37 1 1 1 TR ADAPTER
5 12158513 37 1 1 1 1 KESBK PUMP GASKET
6 01111151 37 5 Q150B0845 VaY:iPS Y HEXAGON BOLT
6 01139584 37 4 4 4  |Q150B0835 ANALER HEXAGON BOLT
7 01111166 37 2 Q150B0860 ANAIER HEXAGON BOLT
7 01112331 37 6 6 6 |Q150B0825 VAYiiPY ¥y HEXAGON BOLT
8 01151500 37 4 M8 * 45 - 12.9GB70 WS F RIAE Sk iR ET CHESS HEAD SCREW
9 01152347 37 2 M8 % 50 - 12. 9GB70 WA F A L w2 4T CHESS HEAD SCREW
11 01177981 37 17 14 14 14 |{Q40308 S SPRING LOCK WASHER
12 12160552 37 1 1 1 1 ®E . FLANGE
15 01118960 37 1 1 1 AM14 % 1.5 -5.8DIN7604 | SfskiEge HEXAGON BOLT
16 13023360 37 1 1 1 14JB982 iRk Er e SEALING RING
17 13021190 37 1 HE R FAN
17 13021367 37 1 1 1 HEXXU FAN
18 12159208 37 1 a2 SHAPED FLANGE
18 13024404 37 1 1 1 thE 2 SHAPED FLANGE

.61 -




H ] S R

ADAPTER ASSEMBLY

Sempligits  (4%0) ;
s LiRs2 3 Engine SN Stk. HUARARE AR B TR
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 13020107 { 13020106 | 13020088
19 13021193 37 HriE k2 SHAPED FLANGE
20 01112405 37 Q150B1020 ANAkiE HEXAGON BOLT
20 13024406 37 4 4 4  [M8*100-10.9GB5782 |/Nfiskigs HEXAGON BOLT
21 13020581 37 1 1 1 TKIR e ADAPTER
22 13024408 37 4 M8 *75 -10.9GB5782 |/ A 3kizm HEXAGON BOLT
23 01152752 37 6 Q40110 o GASKET
24 01132562 37 4 Q40108 Tk GASKET
32 01178365 37 6 Q40310 B SPRING LOCK WASHER

.62 -




i T ARSE—
AIR INTAKE EXHAUST SYSTEM(—)

13020109

- 63 -



P HERARSE(—)

AIR INTAKE EXHAUST SYSTEM(—)

SEmpgats (B0
5ss A5 205 Engine SN Stk. AR E AR T AR
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088

1 12270137 43 1 ES R ELS TURBOCHAGER

2 12188682 41 1 QT400 — 15 GB1348 HSE EXHAUST PIPE

3 13020728 41 1 QT400 - 15GB1348 HS® EXHAUST PIPE

4 12188619 41 4 0Cr15Ni25Ti2MoAIVB - GB1221 | ¥ ' 3f SET OF SEALINGS

5 12272783 41 6 1G18N9-0.3 +10-R-Q-K-GB2Y | HES F i K- GASKET

6 01143285 41 4 25C12MoVAGB3077 X3k b8 4 DOUBLE - STUD

7 01321459 41 4 25Cr2MoVAGB3077 B A B HEXAGON NUT

8 12161833 41 1 F GASKET
9 % 13021725 41 6 Vay:: P i HEXAGON BOLT
10 * 12163182 41 4 - PLAIN WASHER
11 * 13024151 43 1 WIERE TURBOCHAGER COVER
12 * 13025424 41 1 Hs5E EXHAUST PIPE COVER

13 01143285 41 2 XUk 42 A DOUBLE - STUD

14 01143285 41 4 S PLAIN WASHER

15 01153252 41 2 NAEE HEXAGON NUT

* °} CE TAIF 226B LebL A

. 64 -




*65.



A HERARSE (D)

AIR INTAKE EXHAUST SYSTEM( )

SeMmliits  (5%0) :
s Bs A5 Engine SN Stk. HARIR L&A E 3 &2
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 13021885 22 1 a1 INTAKE
2 12272783 22 6 Hop PLAN WASHER
3 01125789 22 2 M20 % 1.5 -5.8DIN910 |fhLigsE HEXAGON NUT
4 01118727 22 2 A20 %24 - Cu DIN7603 | 534 H SEALING RING
5 01152105 22 1 AMI2 %1.5-5.8 DIN7EM | Nf ki HEXAGON BOLT
6 01118681 22 1 A12 % 18 — Cu DIN7604 | 4y SEALING RING
7 13021886 22 1 . | WESRSKY TUBING AIR PIPE
8 01175634 22 1 BBKE TUBE
9 01133878 22 2 067560 RERH CLIP
10 12200644 22 4 BEZSKE TUBE
11 12151677 22 8 Q67590 KEEH CLIP
12 13021888 22 1 R SAESE AIR COOLING INTAKE PIPE
13 13021889 22 1 AR E AIR COOLING EXHAUST PIPE
14 12190327 . | 22 2 bz BRACKET
15 01152414 22 2 Q150B1425 NAKBRRE HEXAGON BOLT
16 01154441 22 2 o PLAIN WASHER
17 12159523 22 2 18] HEXAGON NUT
22 12200642 22 2 REER CLIP

. 66 -




2 RSB

13020107\ IR INEAKE EXHAUST SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

.: W
N
T 1

33" 3

.67 -



JE HES &8k AIR INEAKE EXHAUST SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

. ewiits (80
s Es A5 Engine SN Stk. HUABARIE X AR AR
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088

1 12272225 22 1 HSEAMN INTAKE

2 12272232 41 1 HSE EXHAUST PIPE

3 01153347 41 8 M8 *20 - 12.9GB898 PSS Y DOUBLE - BOLT

4 13020718 41 1 HE PLAN WASHER

5 01151397 41 2 M8 %30 —8.8GBX0 —~HY | Xk igAk: DOUBLE - BOLT

6 01177981 41 2 Q40308 Pt E SPRING LOCK WASHER
7 01112829 41 2 Q360B08 VAVl 3iis HEXAGON NUT

8 12270944 22 1 TRA THERMOSTAT COVER
9 13021132 22 1 iR THERMOSTAT

11 00111873 22 1 A22 27 - CuDIN7603 | %5 $4E GASKET

12 13021659 43 1 WERS TURBOCHAGER

13 12272783 41 4 HES 8K PLAN WASHER

14 01321455 41 8 Q33208 B iR ak HEXAGON NUT

17 12190460 22 4 HE AT PLAN WASHER

20 12188750 8 1 sl PIPE - JOINT

21 01152105 22 1 AMI2 % 1.5 -5.8DIN7604 |~ ff3kig % HEXAGON SCREW PLUG
22 01118681 22 1 Q617B12 EHH GASKET

23 12272668 22 1 EEE CONNECT - PIPE

35 12272195 22 1 HETZ[EE SYPHON

36 01110571 22 1 M8 %25 - 12.9GB70 WS F B A Sk ig 4T CHESSE HEAD SCREW
37 01151504 22 1 M8 %55 —12.9GB70 WA B AR Sk 84T CHESSE HEAD SCREW
38 01110610 22 2 M8 %70 - 12.9GB70 AR L RET CHESSE HEAD SCREW

.68 -




B HERRGE R

AIR INEAKE EXHAUST SYSTEM ASSEmbLi

: SEMPLRits (%)
Fs K5 #H 5 Engine SN Stk. AR AR RKXAK
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
39 13021317 22 1 LDI0GB3190 ANAKIRE SCREW PLUG
40 01118960 22 3 AM14 x1.5-5.8DIN7604 | NFyskizse HEXAGON SCREW PLUG
41 13023360 22 3 14JB982 HABHE GASKET
42 71 1 oy PLAN WASHER

13021401

. 69 -




2 HER R G K

1302
020106 AIR INTAKE EXHAUST SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

<70 -



AR AR SE KR
AIR INTAKE EXHAUST SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

13020088

<71 -



it HERE

AIR INTAKE EXHAUST SYSTEM

SeMmpLRits (%)
s &5 H5) Engine SN Stk. AR R AE AR TXBF
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 { 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 13021851 22 1 HEEHG INTAKE PIPE
1 12190703 22 1 H#HSEHAY INTAKE PIPE
2 13024837 41 1 HSE EXHAUST PIPE
2 12191084 41 1 HSE EXHAUST PIPE
3 01143285 41 4 M10 *25 - 12.9GB898 | W Ligk: DOUBLE - BOLT
3 01153347 41 6 |M8x20-12.9GB898 |ILkiEA: DOUBLE - BOLT
4 13022028 41 1 ' Hp PLAIN WASHER
4 13022165 41 2 K PLAIN WASHER
5 01151397 41 2 2 |M8 30 -8.8GBY0OHY |XlLigs: DOUBLE - BOLT
6 01177981 41 2 2 Q40308 BB SPRING LOEK WASHER
7 01112829 41 2 2 |Q360B08 NAER HEXAGON NUT
8 12270944 22 1 1 iR THERMOSTAT COVER
9 13021132 22 1 1 TR THERMOSTAT
10 01125789 22 1 1 |M20%1.5-58-DIN9I0 |Nfkigs SCREW PLUG
11 01118730 22 1 1 |A20 %26 - Cu DIN7603 |o5$}h SEALING RING
12 ' 12270783 43 1 W RS TURBOCHAGER
13 12272783 41 3 3 HH PLAIN WASHER
14 13021455 41 4 6 B gl HEXAGON NUT
17 12190460 41 3 3 HSERR PLAIN WASHER
20 ' 12188750 41 1 1 Tk PIPE - JOINT
21 13021317 41 1 Q617B22 NAKEE SCREW PLUG
21 01152105 41 1 |AMI2%1.5-5.8DIN7604 | Nfskigg SCREW PLUG

<72 -




. HES &% AIR INTAKE EXHAUST SYSTEM

LML (4%0)
Fe me @ Engine SN Sik. AR W34 B WA
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdizhr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
22 01118737 41 1 A22 2.7 - CuDIN7603 |FE+H4vE SEALING RING
22 01118681 41 1 Al2. % 1.8 - CuDIN7603 | %% SEALING RING
23 12272592 41 1 EERE CONI:ECT - PIPE

<73 -




13020109

13
=
16 :

10

78 P A SR
AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY

<74 .



ZSpEgR MR AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY

sempts (H%0)
e Lik=2 a5 Engine SN Stk. AT AR P A FF
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 { 13020106 | 13020088
1 13024892 22 1 TR IBTE R AIR FILTER
2 13021853 22 1 BT E TUBE
3 13024754 22 1 BB G TUBE
5 13021855 22 1 BEE X3 BRACKET
6 13021569 22 1 0675140 €5 CLIP
7 13021568 22 3 0675120 4 CLIP
8 12151677 22 1 Q67590 5 CLIP
9 13022519 22 2 R 6 - GBI/ 20 -GBTI0 |25 s ran BRACKET
10 13020714 22 4 &L E4N g HEXAGON BOLT
12 01112416 22 2 Q150B1025 VP g HEXAGON BOLT
13 01139401 22 4 Q360B10 VAY:iL 3t HEXACON NUT
14 01178365 22 6 Q40310 A SPRING LOCK WASHER
16 01152752 22 6 Q40110 TP PLAIN WASHER

.75 .




75 DR AN SR

13020107 AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY

N

- 76 -+



ZEUEAS Sk AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY

SeWmpLRIS (4%)
F5 BE 451 Engine SN Stk. HARIR X ZFR FEXLK
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088

1 13022962 22 1 Z IEER AIR FILTER

2 13022959 22 1 WAL BRACKET

3 13022462 22 2 HEEER HEXAGON BOLT

4 01143995 22 2 ' 25 HEXAGON NUT

5 13022961 22 1 HSBE SYPHON

6 12151677 22 2 A67570 % CLIP

- 77 -




13020106 23 B8 o5 RUK
13020088 AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY

.78 .



ZEEZS K AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY

semnsits  (B%80)
5 Hs A5 Engine SN Stk. FARARE R TR R
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 { 13020107 { 13020106 | 13020088

1 13022216 22 1 HESHS]E TUBING AIR PIPE

2 13022215 22 1 B R TUBE

3 13022218 22 1 RN BRACKET

4 01133878 22 3 KERHE CLIP

5 01151548 22 1 Q150B1230 ay::PS ¥ HEXAGON BOLT

6 01178365 22 3 |Q40310 PSR SPRING LOCK WASHER
7 01112427 22 1 |Q150B1030 Afkigi HEXAGON BOLT

8 01151548 22 1 |Q40312 B Hh B SPRING LOCK WASHER

9 13022026 22 1 1 7S BB BT AIR FILTER

<79 .




WHRMK

13020109 SILENCER ASSEMBLY

« 80 -



HEAS R

SILENCER ASSEMBLY

SMpts  (H%)
Fs K5 H5) Engine SN Stk. FURB PR UE AR RIXBFR
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort ' ‘ DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
' 13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 13021578 71 1 HE2 SILENCER
2 13024751 71 1 HSBEYS EXHAUST PIPE
3 01151549 71 8 M12 %35 -8.8GB5782 | AfkigRk HEXAGON BOLT
4 01178366 71 8 Q40312 I SPRING LOCK WASHER
5 01112861 71 8 Q360B12 ANARE HEXAGON NUT
6 13024752 71 1 | HERLp SILENCER BRACKET
7 01112437 71 2 Q150B1035 NFKERR HEXAGON BOLT
8 01178365 71 2 Q40310 S SPRING LOCK WASHER
9 01139401 71 2 Q360B10 ANAEL HEXAGON NUT
10 13021547 71 1 HERLy SILENCER BRACKET
11 13021580 71 1 eI E YA SEALING RING
12 01152752 71 2 Y PLAIN WASHER

-81-




{HE A% SR
SILENCER ASSEMBLY

13020107

-




{H 5 28 R

SILENCER ASSEMBLY

SEALEE (M%)

5 &3R5 #H51 Engine SN Stk. HUASARE 42D N XA
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination L ssignation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 13022955 71 1 HERS SILENCER
2 13020720 71 1 5% CLIP
3 13022956 71 1 ERSE SR SILENCER BRACKET
4 13020714 71 2 EEER CONNECT BOLT
5 01112861 71 2 Q360B12 B HEXAGON NUT
6 13022958 71 1 BBk BULGY JOINT
7 13021401 71 2 o PLAIN WASHER
8 01139584 71 4 Q150B0835 NfLER HEXAGON BOLT
9 01321455 71 4 033208 El A HEXAGON NUT

.83 -




{H B v EUK

13020106 SILENCER ASSEMBLY

.84 -



THE A% R

1302008
0 | 5 SILENCER ASSEMBLY
- iZZ‘_'_.‘.;_E)
] /1
L

« 85 .



{H T o BUK

SILENCER ASSEMBLY

SEmPlrits (%)
s &if=2 H51 Engine SN Stk. HAB AR HE th AR RXER
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 { 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 13025348 71 1 1 HTs SILENCER
1 13022031 71 1 1 HE SILENCER
2 13022307 71 1 1 R CLIP
3 13025353 71 1 ! SILENCER BRACKET
3 13022157 7 1 pox: ) SILENCER BRACKET
4 13022030 71 1 HSZE EXHAUST SYPHON
4 13022156 71 1 HSEE EXHAUST SYPHON
5 13022028 71 1 1 oy PLAIN WASHER
6 13024518 71 1 1 HERHESE EXHAUST PIPE
6 13022032 71 1 1 HERESE EXHAUST PIPE
7 01112416 71 2 2 |Q150B1025 VaV::BS ¥is HEXAGON BOLT
8 01178365 71 6 6 040310 HE SPRING LOCK WASHER
9 11137472 71 4 4 Q1201030 peE ¥ g DOUBLE - STUD
10 01143995 71 4 4  |Q360B10 ANFER HEXAGON NUT

. 86 -




BHIRGMHIK COOLING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

c4

36

23
36

8 ‘ \:%:
AT T

.87 -

~
~



BHIZRG K COOLING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

SemyuRits (%)
Fes K5 2151 Engine SN Stk. HUASARHE WA FR HA R
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 { 13020088
1 12270878 38 1 FEHR R SEALING RING
3 12273107 38 1 WL 7 O I s o e FILTED HEAD
4 13024129 38 1 HEEE CONNECT BREECK BLOCK
6 13024409 38 1 PLIM¥E A28 UK 18 OIL COOLER OFFLET VALVE
7 13025252 38 1 DL H 8 am OIL COOLER BRACKET
8 13024128 38 1 HLMAHI B4 SR, OIL COOLER ASSEMBLY
9 01174421 38 1 i W AT SPIN - ON FILTER
11 01154103 38 3 wE TUBE
12 13022197 38 1 D18 - STH3102 ZS iR HOLLOW SCREW
13 01118737 02 2 '1A22 %27 - Cu DIN7603 | #5&th g SEALING RIING
14 13024225 38 1 B HK B COOLING WATER ASSENBY
15 01137412 38 6 067527 KERE TUBE CLIP
16 01136431 38 1 0218B1030 - , S F B Sk 4 AT CHEESE HEAD SCREW
17 01107284 38 3 041810 | B SPRING WASSHER
18 01112405 38 1 Q150B1020 Ak HEXAGON BOLT
19 13021635 38 1 e Bk WATER RETURN LINE
20 13022166 38 1 K E A COOLING WATER LINE
21 12188363 33 1 ] CLIP
22 12189559 38 1 il ANCLE PLATE
23 13021431 38 1 B TUBE
24 13021133 51 1 TRAE THEH{MOSTAT

. 88 -




BHIZZ K COOLING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

HMPLGT S (H8) | |

5 K5 451 Engine SN Stk. HUARFRAE FRET. FAK

Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation

13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088

25 13021140 38 1 o TUBE

29 01112291 38 1 Q150B0630 ANk HEXAGON BOLT

33 01133878 38 2 BHE R TUBE CLIP ,
34 01139277 38 2 Q218B1040 S FR B A Sk i 4T CHEESE HEAD SCREW
36 01177986 38 2 BE-RHE TUBE CLIP

39 01118960 38 1 | NAKBE HEXAGON BOLT

40 01118693 38 1 A14 %20 - CuDIN7603 | &t SEALING RIING

41 01178365 38 1 Q360B10 BT SPRING LOCK WASHER
42 01139401 38 1 Q40310 NFAERT HEXAGON NUT

43 01137083 38 2 Q150B0820 ANk ER HEXAGON BOLT

44 01177981 38 ) 040308 S SPRING LOCK WASHER
45 01132562 38 2 Q40108 4P PLAN WASHER

.89 .




13020107
13020106
13020088

COOLING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

<90



BHIARZMK COOLING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

Swmts (430
5 E5 HA Engine SN Stk. HAR VR th AR T4 FR
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 12270761 38 1 1 1 BREKE A COOLING WATER LINE
2 12188448 38 1 1 1 BIEEE RUBBER SYPHON
3 01137412 38 4 4 4 Q67527 KERHE TUBE CLIP
4 12273290 38 1 1 1 BHBER OIL COOLER
5 13024225 38 1 1 1 R HKE 2 H COOLING WATER LINE
6 01119254 38 2 2 2 |DI18M - STH3102 LR HOLLOW SCREW
7 13023364 38 4 4 4 |22]B982 HEemiteE SEALING RIING
8 01177986 38 2 2 2 |Q67545 KEFHE TUBE CLIP
9 01154103 38 1 1 1 BRI RUBBER TUBE
10 13020586 38 1 1 1 BESY RUBBER SYPHON
11 12151721 38 1 1 1 RS1100 20/20 REEH TUBE CLIP
12 13020659 38 1 1 1 TRk TUBE TIE - IN
13 13021317 22 1 1 1 Q617B22 ANALIRE HEXAGON BOLT
14 12273021 15 1 1 1 EEEE CONNECTING BOLT BUSH
15 13023358 15 1 1 1 10JB982 HEFE SEALING RIING
16 01112331 15 1 1 1 Q150B0825 Ak HEXAGON BOLT
17 12273107 15 1 1 1 B OIL CONLER SEAT
18 01136431 15 1 1 1 |Q218B1030 vavi 1o LAl CHEESE HEAD SCREW
19 01139277 15 2 2 2 |Q218B1040 S A A Sk i 4T CHEESE HEAD SCREW
20 1501107284 15 3 3 3 | Q41810 V8 Y SPRING WASSHER
21 12272453 15 1 1 1 BB g A SPIN - ON FILTER

.91 -




AHIBRZ UK  COOLING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

SEMLRiS ()
Fs A5 ' A5 Engine SN Stk. HARPRYE AR FLAFR
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 13020106 | 13020088 '
22 12270878 15 1 1 1 R SEALING RIING
23 13023186 38 1 1 1 BEwE RVBBER TUBE
24 13023187 38 1 1 1 W22 I SPRING CLIP

.92 .




ksl FLYWHEEL HOUSING ASSEMBLY

.93 -



K5k FLYWHEEL HOUSING ASSEMBLY

EWLRIS  (HH)
s &5 A5 Engine SN Stk. HARSRHE XA TR KA
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 13023173 52 1 R FLYWHEEL HOUSING
1 13024241 52 1 1 1 KRT FLYWHEEL HOUSING
2 01157512 52 1 1 1 1 FHik RVBBER STRIP
3 01097624 52 1 1 1 1 e PLUG
4 13022205 52 2 2 2 2 M18 1.5 ANAKIEE HEXAGON BOLT
5 01139338 52 10 10 10 10 |MIO*35-12.9GB5782  |Nfskig# HEXAGON BOLT
6 01153777 52 2 2 2 2 [MI0*85-12.9GB5782 | ffskigig HEXAGON BOLT
7 01178940 52 2 2 2 2 [MI2%80-12.9GB5782 | fyskigse HEXAGON BOLT
8 01112551 52 4 4 4 4 MI2 %45 -12.9GB5782  |Nfhskigie HEXAGON BOLT
9 01112427 52 3 3 3 3 |Q150B1030 NALER HEXAGON BOLT
10 01178365 52 3 3 3 3 Q40310 HMETE SPRIING LOCK WASHER
11 13021291 52 2 1 1 1 BUHE = COVER
12 01112226 52 9 4 4 4 |Q150B0608 NAkER HEXAGON BOLT
13 01107095 52 4 4 4 4 T4 PLAIN WASHER
14 01178307 52 5 4 4 4 |0Q40306 B th g SPRIING LOCK WASHER
15 13021292 52 1 384t FINGER

.94 .




—_ Hi
=itk NARRON V - BELT ASSEMBLY

.95 .



=i B

NARRON V - BELT ASSEMBLY

Embliits  (4%)
Fs R 21 51 Engine SN Stk. HAERE B2 R KA
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 02234343 37 | 2 EZAEW NARRON V - BELT
1 13020641 37 1 1 1 BN NARRON V - BELT

. 96 -




FiZiBLEK  STARTER ASSEMBLY

.97 .



Bl STARTER ASSEMBLY
SEWHLEE (B30 i
Fe me @ Engine SN Stk. R SRR A
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 12153838 44 1 1 1 1 'zl STARTER
2 01169029 44 1 1 1 1 Pig PROTECTING CAP

.08 .




R HLHL R ST R

13020109 \LTERNATOR AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY

.99 .



FHEPLEZZREB K  ALTERNATOR AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY

SRS (%)
5 B5 H5) Engine SN Stk. AR E R AR
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 { 13020106 | 13020088

1 12903819 44 1 K1 -28V27A A HL ALTERNATOR

2 12200613 44 1 REHLXE BRACKET

3 12200614 44 1 BT BRACKET

4 12200615 44 1 =iy BUSH

5 12165765 44 1 HH PLAIN WASHER

6 13020949 44 1 R CONNECTING PLATE

7 01139584 44 4 Q150B0835 Vay:: P -vio HEXAGON BOLT

8 01112339 44 2 Q150B0830 ANAkER HEXAGON BOLT

9 01113397 44 1 Q150B1080 NSk HEXAGON BOLT

10 01110618 44 1 M8 %80 - 12.9GB70 WA AR B A Sk i 4T CHEESE HEAD SCREW

11 01177981 44 7 Q40308 HMELE SPRING WASHER

12 01112829 44 4 Q360B08 NFREE HEXAGON NUT

13 01152752 44 1 Q40110 & PLAIN WASHER

14 13021432 44 1 REPLZEE BRACKET

- 100 -




13020107
13020106
13020088

S HLHL I S 2R A 1
ALTERNATOR AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY

- 101 -



RHEPL 44 ALTERNATOR AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY

Sewbliits (%)
s EiR=2 A5 Engine SN Stk. HARRYE AR AR
Pos Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 { 13020107 { 13020106 | 13020088

1 12270276 44 1 1 1 KHpLTm BRACKET

2 12190551 44 1 1 1 = BUSH

3 01110618 44 1 1 1 M8 * 80 — 10.9GB70 RS AR B A Sk 4T CHEESE HEAD SCREW

4 01139584 44 2 2 2 |Q150B0835 ANASKIER HEXAGON BOLT

5 01177981 44 3 3 3 Q40308 HELP SPRING WASHER

6 01112829 44 3, 3 3 Q360B08 INFRE HEXAGON NUT

7 13021990 44 1 1 1 AR HE BRACKET

8 13020949 44 1 1 1 B CONNECTING PLATE

9 01152752 44 1 1 1 Q40110 - th PLAIN WASHER

10 01112405 44 1 1 1 Q150B1020 NAER HEXAGON BOLT

11 01155765 44 1 1 1 ey PLAIN WASHER

12 00111166 44 1 1 1 Q150B0860 ANAkER HEXAGON BOLT

13 13020748 44 1 1 1 A YLA M ALTERNATOR

- 102 -




kﬁ]ﬂil’.‘é}é\)ﬁ ENGINE BRACKET ASSEMBLY

G’/

2(13022070)

- 103 -



KehBLZZR Ak ENGINE BRACKET ASSEMBLY

‘ SmiLigits (%)
s LREs 45 Engine SN Stk. AR PRUE XA FX AR
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 13021906 46 2 2 2 2 &N ) FRONT BRACKET
2 13021907 46 2 REplE X3 BACK BRACKET
2 13022070 46 2 2 2 REWLE X5 BACK BRACKET
3 13022652 46 6 6 6 6  |Q150B1855 ANk AR HEXAGON BOLT
4 12151281 46 6 6 6 6 Q40318 B SPRING WASHER
5 01151548 46 8 8 8 8  [Q150B1230 ANAkER HEXAGON BOLT
6 01178366 46 8 8 8 8 1040312 B SPRING WASHER

- 104 -




KA K

13020109 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY

- 105 -



13020107
o4
13020106 K SR

13020088 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY

- 106 -



KFEK RADIATOR ASSEMBLY

Smiliits (%) ‘
75 Es 45 Engine SN Stk. HARPRUE AR KL
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088

1 13021901 90 1 K58 RADIATOR

1 13021988 90 1 1 1 7KF8 RADIATOR

2 13021887 90 1 IKEBKE INLET PIPE

2 13021981 90 1 1 1 TKEFKE INLET PIPE

3 13021272 90 1 ' TR kB OUTLET PIPE

3 13021980 90 1 1 1 TKFE d K OUTLET PIPE

4 13022206 90 2 B RUBBER PIPE

4 13022596 90 2 2 2 B RUBBER PIPE

5 01133878 90 7 7 7 7 Q67560 WEEH CLIP

6 13022055 90 1 1 KEX LR BRACKET

- 107 -




PRIMEIM K LEAK OFF LINE ASSEMBLY

- 108 -



RmmlhE Sk LEAK OFF LINE ASSEMBLY

: EWMLEITE (43)
Fe ws #H Eng’ e SN Stk. HAE AR AE PR EXZW
Pos. Teile. Number | Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088
1 13020490 21 1 PRI [ A LEAK OFF LINE
1 12272063 21 1 R 3 [ LEAK OFF LINE
1 12270968 21 1 1 1k o [ v LEAK OFF LINE

- 109 -




BB Mgk SHEILD ASSEMBLY

- 110 -



155 371 L K

* SHEILD ASSEMBLY

< 111 -

LSewmiliits (40
F5 ES H 51 Engine SN Stk. HARATRHE AR £ &4
Pos. Teile. Number Sort DIN/Fremdfabr. Nr. Denomination Designation
13020109 | 13020107 | 13020106 | 13020088

2 13025143 90 1 JEER BACK BAFFLE

3 13025142 90 1 )il LEFT BAFFLE

3 13025144 90 1 1 1 R LEFT BAFFLE

4 13025141 90 1 PR RIGHT BAFFLE

4 13025145 90 1 1 1 H R RIGHT BAFFLE

5 01151569 90 30 26 26 26  |Q150B0816 NAkER HEXAGON BOLT

6 01177981 90 30 26 26 26 |(Q40308 WE B SPRING WASHER

* 2 CE A 226B LemibLA









